
Candy Cane Dash 5K

Overall Finish List
December 07, 2019

Results By Time 2 Run

5K Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Chase LaCoste                     Meridian  MS          412    36   M       1 Top Fin             20:45.3      6:42/M 
      2    Chris Rush                        Owens Cross Roads     421    47   M       1 45-49               20:52.4      6:44/M 
      3    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS             453    11   M       1 11-12               20:52.7      6:44/M 
      4    Jackson Lafferty                  Collinsville  MS      578    16   M       1 16-19               21:06.4      6:48/M 
      5    Lindon Ratliff                    Meridian  MS          446    43   M       1 40-44               21:11.6      6:50/M 
      6    Hannah Grace Hannington           Meridian  MS          514    17   F       1 Top Fin             21:41.0      7:00/M 
      7    Chad Graham                       Collinsville  MS      563    43   M       2 40-44               21:51.0      7:03/M 
      8    Timmy P Farish                    Louisville  MS        536    35   M       1 35-39               22:07.5      7:08/M 
      9    Charles Frazier                   Meridian  MS          409    50   M       1 50-54               22:26.6      7:14/M 
     10    Travis Ross2                      Marion  MS            583    14   M       1 13-15               22:43.3      7:20/M 
     11    David Roberts                     Madison  MS           576    48   M       2 45-49               23:55.6      7:43/M 
     12    Clark Roberts                     Madison  MS           577    11   M       2 11-12               24:01.9      7:45/M 
     13    J Rizzo                           Meridian  MS          465    27   M       1 25-29               24:40.1      7:57/M 
     14    Kate Dahlberg                     Toomsuba  MS          406    31   F       1 30-34               25:33.0      8:15/M 
     15    Demetrius Wright                  Elgin  SC             534    42   M       3 40-44               25:50.7      8:20/M 
     16    Nathan Spears                     Collinsville  MS      548    12   M       3 11-12               25:59.7      8:23/M 
     17    John Cope                         Meridian  MS          554    67   M       1 65-69               26:01.1      8:24/M 
     18    Kendrick Prewitt                  Meridian  MS          584    56   M       1 55-59               26:08.9      8:26/M 
     19    Javier Oregon                     Quitman  MS           516    35   M       2 35-39               26:38.7      8:35/M 
     20    Emily Hannington                  Meridian  MS          513    15   F       1 13-15               26:42.2      8:37/M 
     21    Audrey Rush                       Owens Cross Roads     422    11   F       1 11-12               26:43.9      8:37/M 
     22    Mary Rush                         Owens Cross Roads     420    38   F       1 35-39               26:46.0      8:38/M 
     23    Lara Ross                         Marion  MS            414    45   F       1 45-49               26:58.7      8:42/M 
     24    Bryan Ross                        Marion  MS            415    45   M       3 45-49               26:59.5      8:42/M 
     25    Chelsea Graham                    Collinsville  MS      564    27   F       1 25-29               27:17.4      8:48/M 
     26    Joanie Hodge                      Meridian  MS          432    52   F       1 50-54               27:23.5      8:50/M 
     27    Augustine Palimattam              Meridian  MS          474    40   M       4 40-44               27:24.8      8:50/M 
     28    Kelly Miller                      Meridian  MS          533    58   M       2 55-59               27:27.2      8:51/M 
     29    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          495    34   F       2 30-34               27:28.5      8:52/M 
     30    Cyndy Bratu                       Collinsville  MS      461    52   F       2 50-54               27:31.1      8:53/M 
     31    Stephen Wilson                    Meridian  MS          419    44   M       5 40-44               27:35.1      8:54/M 
     32    Leigh Ann Rush                    Philadelphia  MS      445    50   F       3 50-54               27:39.3      8:55/M 
     33    Nick Turner                       Union  MS             443    47   M       4 45-49               27:57.0      9:01/M 
     34    Anna Aldridge                     Meridian  MS          452    13   F       2 13-15               28:00.3      9:02/M 
     35    Abigail Cope                      Meridian  MS          555    17   F       1 16-19               28:08.2      9:05/M 
     36    John Hodge                        Meridian  MS          580    53   M       2 50-54               28:19.4      9:08/M 
     37    Sadie Reed                        Meridian  MS          561     9   F       1  9-10               29:04.1      9:23/M 
     38    Audrey Lee                        Meridian  MS          489     9   F       2  9-10               29:07.5      9:24/M 
     39    Adrian Viger                      Meridian  MS          473    55   F       1 55-59               29:10.1      9:25/M 
     40    Otis Gowdy, Jr                    Meridian  MS          565    47   M       5 45-49               29:17.9      9:27/M 
     41    LeNan Holloway                    Quitman  MS           573    47   F       2 45-49               29:36.3      9:33/M 
     42    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           553    54   M       3 50-54               30:04.1      9:42/M 
     43    Kelsey Harris                     Hickory  MS           562    27   F       2 25-29               30:45.0      9:55/M 
     44    Daren Locke                       Meridian  MS          532    12   M       4 11-12               30:48.9      9:56/M 
     45    Agustin Caballero                 Bailey  MS            479    49   M       6 45-49               31:18.0     10:06/M 
     46    Jorge Frias                       Marion  MS            557    42   M       6 40-44               31:23.9     10:07/M 
     47    Kimberly Singleton                Meridian  MS          467    36   F       2 35-39               31:31.8     10:10/M 
     48    Macarena Frias                    Marion  MS            558    11   F       2 11-12               31:35.9     10:11/M 
     49    Sherese Rasco                     Meridian  MS          547    40   F       1 40-44               32:50.0     10:35/M 
     50    Jenny Junkin                      Meridian  MS          503    42   F       2 40-44               33:14.9     10:43/M 
     51    Rebekah Wade                      Hickory  MS           551    38   F       3 35-39               33:26.5     10:47/M 
     52    Synthia Tureaud                   Meridian  MS          430    63   F       1 60-64               33:36.7     10:50/M 
     53    Renita Willis                     Philadelphia  MS      494    43   F       3 40-44               33:45.1     10:53/M 
     54    Larry Dudley                      Meridian  MS          560    74   M       1 70-99               34:33.1     11:09/M 
     55    Joe Rush                          Philadelphia  MS      581    49   M       7 45-49               34:39.5     11:11/M 
     56    Daisy Scott                       Bailey  MS            478    44   F       4 40-44               35:03.2     11:18/M 
     57    Lisa Pevey                        De Kalb  MS           582    51   F       4 50-54               35:20.9     11:24/M 
     58    Liza Hannington                   Meridian  MS          512    43   F       5 40-44               36:14.4     11:41/M 



     59    Alanna Oregon                     Quitman  MS           515    31   F       3 30-34               36:34.9     11:48/M 
     60    Leslie Lee                        Meridian  MS          579    43   F       6 40-44               37:34.8     12:07/M 
     61    Kennedy Frost                     Meridian  MS          492    10   F       3  9-10               37:47.5     12:11/M 
     62    Myla Locke                        Meridian  MS          530     9   F       4  9-10               37:48.8     12:12/M 
     63    Jimmie Frost                      Meridian  MS          493    39   M       3 35-39               37:49.8     12:12/M 
     64    Christopher Locke                 Meridian  MS          531    45   M       8 45-49               37:50.7     12:12/M 
     65    Ashton Taylor                     Meridian  MS          572     9   M       1  9-10               38:01.1     12:16/M 
     66    Tori Evans                        Lake  MS              539    17   F       2 16-19               40:02.7     12:55/M 
     67    Christy Aldridge                  Meridian  MS          470    46   F       3 45-49               40:47.6     13:09/M 
     68    Rob Wilkerson                     Meridian  MS          537    51   M       4 50-54               40:49.1     13:10/M 
     69    Sequeena Jackson                  Meridian  MS          504    32   F       4 30-34               41:01.9     13:14/M 
     70    Caroline Carns                    Meridian  MS          585    62   F       2 60-64               41:08.2     13:16/M 
     71    Kaylee Ferguson                   De Kalb  MS           411    26   F       3 25-29               42:05.7     13:35/M 
     72    Roland Stewart                    Meridian  MS          567    74   M       2 70-99               43:01.2     13:53/M 
     73    LaShondra McDonald                Meridian  MS          505    39   F       4 35-39               44:46.2     14:26/M 
     74    Marsha Anderson                   Gainesville  GA       464    49   F       4 45-49               45:29.5     14:40/M 
     75    LeAnn Lee                         Meridian  MS          491    49   F       5 45-49               45:30.4     14:41/M 
     76    Jeremy Lee                        Meridian  MS          490    49   M       9 45-49               45:31.0     14:41/M 
     77    Isabella Ratliff                  Meridian  MS          448     8   F       1  0- 8               45:54.6     14:48/M 
     78    Helena Rutledge                   Meridian  MS          506     8   F       2  0- 8               46:01.3     14:51/M 
     79    Brandon Rutledge                  Meridian  MS          507    38   M       4 35-39               46:01.9     14:51/M 
     80    Joseph Ratliff                    Meridian  MS          449    11   M       5 11-12               46:25.6     14:58/M 
     81    Hope Ocampo                       Meridian  MS          502    20   F       1 20-24               48:16.8     15:34/M 
     82    Alana Frias                       Marion  MS            559     9   F       5  9-10               48:41.7     15:42/M 
     83    Kristen Zettler                   Meridian  MS          570    22   F       2 20-24               49:44.3     16:03/M 
     84    Clarissa Rangel                   Meridian  MS          571    27   F       4 25-29               49:45.5     16:03/M 
     85    Wade Saucier                      Meridian  MS          524    27   M       2 25-29               50:52.1     16:25/M 
     86    Celeste Saucier                   Meridian  MS          525    25   F       5 25-29               50:53.0     16:25/M 
     87    Alex Bonnet                       Meridian  MS          466    49   M      10 45-49               50:57.8     16:26/M 
     88    Dawn Bourgeois                    Covington  LA         523    47   F       6 45-49               51:05.0     16:29/M 
 
 
 
 

Top

5K Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Eaves Betty                       Brooksville  MS       569    56   F       1 Top Fin             37:17.5     12:02/M 
      2    Erin Barnes                       De Kalb  MS           438    36   F       1 35-39               38:54.4     12:33/M 
      3    Courtney Salisbury                Toomsuba  MS          410    28   F       1 25-29               41:12.4     13:17/M 
      4    Varonica Evans                    Lake  MS              540    40   F       1 40-44               43:59.6     14:11/M 
      5    Vivian Mcgarrity                  Lake  MS              538    39   F       2 35-39               44:00.0     14:12/M 
      6    Ashley Alexander                  Columbus  MS          485    43   F       2 40-44               45:17.9     14:36/M 
      7    Lauren Walker                     Meridian  MS          483    29   F       2 25-29               45:47.6     14:46/M 
      8    Melissa Ratliff                   Starkville  MS        447    40   F       3 40-44               46:04.3     14:52/M 
      9    Jeremiah Mari2                    Meridian  MS          587     8   M       1 Top Fin             46:08.2     14:53/M 
     10    Patrick Mari2                     Meridian  MS          586    35   M       1 35-39               46:09.6     14:53/M 
     11    Kathy Owen                        Toomsuba  MS          404    62   F       1 60-64               47:07.7     15:12/M 
     12    Adrian Mosley                     Meridian  MS          510    65   F       1 65-69               47:19.5     15:16/M 
     13    Victoria Mosley                   Meridian  MS          511    34   F       1 30-34               47:36.1     15:21/M 
     14    Helen Reynolds                    Meridian  MS          522    51   F       1 50-54               47:39.1     15:22/M 
     15    Lindi Palmer                      Meridian  MS          544    36   F       3 35-39               47:39.9     15:22/M 
     16    Montserrat Frias                  Marion  MS            556    39   F       4 35-39               47:41.0     15:23/M 
     17    David Palmer                      Meridian  MS          543    38   M       2 35-39               47:42.4     15:23/M 
     18    Lindsey Leake                     Meridian  MS          488     7   F       1  0- 8               48:53.5     15:46/M 
     19    Shea Leake                        Meridian  MS          487    45   F       1 45-49               49:02.8     15:49/M 
     20    Rebecca Chisholm                  Louin  MS             403    22   F       1 20-24               49:14.4     15:53/M 
     21    Jennifer Savell                   Lake  MS              402    46   F       2 45-49               49:19.7     15:55/M 
     22    Karen Dahlberg                    Toomsuba  MS          405    58   F       1 55-59               50:00.1     16:08/M 
     23    Allison Lee                       Toomsuba  MS          408    27   F       3 25-29               50:11.1     16:11/M 
     24    Kasey Owen                        Meridian  MS          431    29   F       4 25-29               50:12.8     16:12/M 



Candy Cane Dash 5K

Age Group Results
December 07, 2019

Results By Time 2 Run

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Chase LaCoste                     Meridian  MS          412   36        1        20:45.3      6:42/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Hannah Grace Hannington           Meridian  MS          514   17        6        21:41.0      7:00/M

Female 8 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Isabella Ratliff                  Meridian  MS          448    8       77        45:54.6     14:48/M 
       2    Helena Rutledge                   Meridian  MS          506    8       78        46:01.3     14:51/M

Male 9 to 10

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ashton Taylor                     Meridian  MS          572    9       65        38:01.1     12:16/M

Female 9 to 10

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sadie Reed                        Meridian  MS          561    9       37        29:04.1      9:23/M 
       2    Audrey Lee                        Meridian  MS          489    9       38        29:07.5      9:24/M 
       3    Kennedy Frost                     Meridian  MS          492   10       61        37:47.5     12:11/M 
       4    Myla Locke                        Meridian  MS          530    9       62        37:48.8     12:12/M 
       5    Alana Frias                       Marion  MS            559    9       82        48:41.7     15:42/M

Male 11 to 12

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS             453   11        3        20:52.7      6:44/M 
       2    Clark Roberts                     Madison  MS           577   11       12        24:01.9      7:45/M 
       3    Nathan Spears                     Collinsville  MS      548   12       16        25:59.7      8:23/M 
       4    Daren Locke                       Meridian  MS          532   12       44        30:48.9      9:56/M 
       5    Joseph Ratliff                    Meridian  MS          449   11       80        46:25.6     14:58/M

Female 11 to 12

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Audrey Rush                       Owens Cross Roads     422   11       21        26:43.9      8:37/M 
       2    Macarena Frias                    Marion  MS            558   11       48        31:35.9     10:11/M

Male 13 to 15



                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Travis Ross2                      Marion  MS            583   14       10        22:43.3      7:20/M

Female 13 to 15

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Emily Hannington                  Meridian  MS          513   15       20        26:42.2      8:37/M 
       2    Anna Aldridge                     Meridian  MS          452   13       34        28:00.3      9:02/M

Male 16 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jackson Lafferty                  Collinsville  MS      578   16        4        21:06.4      6:48/M

Female 16 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Abigail Cope                      Meridian  MS          555   17       35        28:08.2      9:05/M 
       2    Tori Evans                        Lake  MS              539   17       66        40:02.7     12:55/M

Female 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Hope Ocampo                       Meridian  MS          502   20       81        48:16.8     15:34/M 
       2    Kristen Zettler                   Meridian  MS          570   22       83        49:44.3     16:03/M

Male 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    J Rizzo                           Meridian  MS          465   27       13        24:40.1      7:57/M 
       2    Wade Saucier                      Meridian  MS          524   27       85        50:52.1     16:25/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Chelsea Graham                    Collinsville  MS      564   27       25        27:17.4      8:48/M 
       2    Kelsey Harris                     Hickory  MS           562   27       43        30:45.0      9:55/M 
       3    Kaylee Ferguson                   De Kalb  MS           411   26       71        42:05.7     13:35/M 
       4    Clarissa Rangel                   Meridian  MS          571   27       84        49:45.5     16:03/M 
       5    Celeste Saucier                   Meridian  MS          525   25       86        50:53.0     16:25/M

Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kate Dahlberg                     Toomsuba  MS          406   31       14        25:33.0      8:15/M 
       2    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          495   34       29        27:28.5      8:52/M 
       3    Alanna Oregon                     Quitman  MS           515   31       59        36:34.9     11:48/M 
       4    Sequeena Jackson                  Meridian  MS          504   32       69        41:01.9     13:14/M

Male 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Timmy P Farish                    Louisville  MS        536   35        8        22:07.5      7:08/M 
       2    Javier Oregon                     Quitman  MS           516   35       19        26:38.7      8:35/M 
       3    Jimmie Frost                      Meridian  MS          493   39       63        37:49.8     12:12/M 
       4    Brandon Rutledge                  Meridian  MS          507   38       79        46:01.9     14:51/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mary Rush                         Owens Cross Roads     420   38       22        26:46.0      8:38/M 
       2    Kimberly Singleton                Meridian  MS          467   36       47        31:31.8     10:10/M 
       3    Rebekah Wade                      Hickory  MS           551   38       51        33:26.5     10:47/M 
       4    LaShondra McDonald                Meridian  MS          505   39       73        44:46.2     14:26/M



Male 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Lindon Ratliff                    Meridian  MS          446   43        5        21:11.6      6:50/M 
       2    Chad Graham                       Collinsville  MS      563   43        7        21:51.0      7:03/M 
       3    Demetrius Wright                  Elgin  SC             534   42       15        25:50.7      8:20/M 
       4    Augustine Palimattam              Meridian  MS          474   40       27        27:24.8      8:50/M 
       5    Stephen Wilson                    Meridian  MS          419   44       31        27:35.1      8:54/M 
       6    Jorge Frias                       Marion  MS            557   42       46        31:23.9     10:07/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sherese Rasco                     Meridian  MS          547   40       49        32:50.0     10:35/M 
       2    Jenny Junkin                      Meridian  MS          503   42       50        33:14.9     10:43/M 
       3    Renita Willis                     Philadelphia  MS      494   43       53        33:45.1     10:53/M 
       4    Daisy Scott                       Bailey  MS            478   44       56        35:03.2     11:18/M 
       5    Liza Hannington                   Meridian  MS          512   43       58        36:14.4     11:41/M 
       6    Leslie Lee                        Meridian  MS          579   43       60        37:34.8     12:07/M

Male 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Chris Rush                        Owens Cross Roads     421   47        2        20:52.4      6:44/M 
       2    David Roberts                     Madison  MS           576   48       11        23:55.6      7:43/M 
       3    Bryan Ross                        Marion  MS            415   45       24        26:59.5      8:42/M 
       4    Nick Turner                       Union  MS             443   47       33        27:57.0      9:01/M 
       5    Otis Gowdy, Jr                    Meridian  MS          565   47       40        29:17.9      9:27/M 
       6    Agustin Caballero                 Bailey  MS            479   49       45        31:18.0     10:06/M 
       7    Joe Rush                          Philadelphia  MS      581   49       55        34:39.5     11:11/M 
       8    Christopher Locke                 Meridian  MS          531   45       64        37:50.7     12:12/M 
       9    Jeremy Lee                        Meridian  MS          490   49       76        45:31.0     14:41/M 
      10    Alex Bonnet                       Meridian  MS          466   49       87        50:57.8     16:26/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Lara Ross                         Marion  MS            414   45       23        26:58.7      8:42/M 
       2    LeNan Holloway                    Quitman  MS           573   47       41        29:36.3      9:33/M 
       3    Christy Aldridge                  Meridian  MS          470   46       67        40:47.6     13:09/M 
       4    Marsha Anderson                   Gainesville  GA       464   49       74        45:29.5     14:40/M 
       5    LeAnn Lee                         Meridian  MS          491   49       75        45:30.4     14:41/M 
       6    Dawn Bourgeois                    Covington  LA         523   47       88        51:05.0     16:29/M

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Charles Frazier                   Meridian  MS          409   50        9        22:26.6      7:14/M 
       2    John Hodge                        Meridian  MS          580   53       36        28:19.4      9:08/M 
       3    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           553   54       42        30:04.1      9:42/M 
       4    Rob Wilkerson                     Meridian  MS          537   51       68        40:49.1     13:10/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Joanie Hodge                      Meridian  MS          432   52       26        27:23.5      8:50/M 
       2    Cyndy Bratu                       Collinsville  MS      461   52       30        27:31.1      8:53/M 
       3    Leigh Ann Rush                    Philadelphia  MS      445   50       32        27:39.3      8:55/M 
       4    Lisa Pevey                        De Kalb  MS           582   51       57        35:20.9     11:24/M

Male 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kendrick Prewitt                  Meridian  MS          584   56       18        26:08.9      8:26/M 
       2    Kelly Miller                      Meridian  MS          533   58       28        27:27.2      8:51/M

Female 55 to 59



                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Adrian Viger                      Meridian  MS          473   55       39        29:10.1      9:25/M

Female 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Synthia Tureaud                   Meridian  MS          430   63       52        33:36.7     10:50/M 
       2    Caroline Carns                    Meridian  MS          585   62       70        41:08.2     13:16/M

Male 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    John Cope                         Meridian  MS          554   67       17        26:01.1      8:24/M

Male 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Larry Dudley                      Meridian  MS          560   74       54        34:33.1     11:09/M 
       2    Roland Stewart                    Meridian  MS          567   74       72        43:01.2     13:53/M

5K Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jeremiah Mari2                    Meridian  MS          587    8        9        46:08.2     14:53/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Eaves Betty                       Brooksville  MS       569   56        1        37:17.5     12:02/M

Female 8 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Lindsey Leake                     Meridian  MS          488    7       18        48:53.5     15:46/M

Female 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Rebecca Chisholm                  Louin  MS             403   22       20        49:14.4     15:53/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Courtney Salisbury                Toomsuba  MS          410   28        3        41:12.4     13:17/M 
       2    Lauren Walker                     Meridian  MS          483   29        7        45:47.6     14:46/M 
       3    Allison Lee                       Toomsuba  MS          408   27       23        50:11.1     16:11/M 
       4    Kasey Owen                        Meridian  MS          431   29       24        50:12.8     16:12/M

Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Victoria Mosley                   Meridian  MS          511   34       13        47:36.1     15:21/M

Male 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Patrick Mari2                     Meridian  MS          586   35       10        46:09.6     14:53/M 
       2    David Palmer                      Meridian  MS          543   38       17        47:42.4     15:23/M



Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Erin Barnes                       De Kalb  MS           438   36        2        38:54.4     12:33/M 
       2    Vivian Mcgarrity                  Lake  MS              538   39        5        44:00.0     14:12/M 
       3    Lindi Palmer                      Meridian  MS          544   36       15        47:39.9     15:22/M 
       4    Montserrat Frias                  Marion  MS            556   39       16        47:41.0     15:23/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Varonica Evans                    Lake  MS              540   40        4        43:59.6     14:11/M 
       2    Ashley Alexander                  Columbus  MS          485   43        6        45:17.9     14:36/M 
       3    Melissa Ratliff                   Starkville  MS        447   40        8        46:04.3     14:52/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Shea Leake                        Meridian  MS          487   45       19        49:02.8     15:49/M 
       2    Jennifer Savell                   Lake  MS              402   46       21        49:19.7     15:55/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Helen Reynolds                    Meridian  MS          522   51       14        47:39.1     15:22/M

Female 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Karen Dahlberg                    Toomsuba  MS          405   58       22        50:00.1     16:08/M

Female 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kathy Owen                        Toomsuba  MS          404   62       11        47:07.7     15:12/M

Female 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Adrian Mosley                     Meridian  MS          510   65       12        47:19.5     15:16/M


